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~~T~~ ~GT~ ~~1~ itif Z3"~CfiT ~~
f~~<f f"fill"T I ~TtM ~+ft ~~ ~(1

~T frtilff I

In reply to the main Question, 1 say that a statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

PROF. MAD HU DANO AV ATE :
The guard went first and the driver came afterwards !

Procurement Price of Wheat

*104 SHRI
SHRI

+
SURAJ BHAN:
ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE :

Will the Minister of AGRICULa TURE be pleased to state :

(a) what are the comments received on the recommendation made in the Agricultural Prices Commission's report on Price Policy for wheat for 1981-82 crop (to be marketed in 1982-83) from wheat producing and consuming States ;

(b) decision taken in this regard ;
and

(c) recommendations of the Agricultural Pr ice Commission whicn have not been accepted and reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TURE AND iRURAL DEVELOP-MENT AND ClVlL SUPPLIES
(RAO BIRENDRA SINGH) : (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement
(a) The Report of the Agricultural Prices Commission on Price Policy for Wheat for 1981-82 crop was sent to the Governments o f twelve important wheat producing and consuming States, namaly, Assam, Bihar, Har}'ana, Jammu & Kashmir, Karnataka Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, P'unjab, Rajasthan, Tami I N du, lJttar Prad ah and We t

BengaJ. All the States except Maharashtra hava sent their replies.
Tamil Nadu has stated that they have no comments to offer. The procurement price suggested by other States are as under :

States Procurement price suggested

~---------------~-(Rs. per quintal)
Assam, Karnataka & Jammu
& Kashmir 142
Bihar, Rajasthan
and West Bengal
Haryana
Punjab
Uttar Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh

150

160
161
164
175

(b) The question of fixation of procurement price of whefit for 1982-83 marketing season is under the active consideration of the Government.

(c) Other recommendations of the Agricultural Prices Commission relate to varietal diversification in the matter of research and development of wheat and keeping the prices of agricultural inputs under control.
·1 he Government policies on research and development of wheat and prices of agricultural inputs are already directed to the achievement of these objectives.
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corlf tp: ltCfi err it~ t?crr ifi\il it fifiaifT

:;i:i {ltrr t Trg_t•rrf.\i ~~ ii lf':{t


1 ~ Oral .t4ftsr.oers ~HALGUNA 10; 1903 (SAKA) Oral An~rs 14

¥4{{11tl4 lt>) VTIJ ~T ~· I 'ij'tl'i!t>t ~ltFf if
"{@"a g-tz q-'h: Q:ftili~ ~~rcrf~ m
~ it ~ \3r'f''ITT CflfT @:qf q~erT ~I ~T
'CllT Pf it ~tcr·a- gl:t f i:n~ ....

~d qittn;:r t'f : ~~e1 · \jff,
lf~ IJ;frq' « ~ ~~ ~ ll'T it:;rr ;jf f ~ 9;~

~ ~?

'1T ~ qy;:r : ~~ Cfi'T CfiTiler erir <fl~· I

fCfitrR ef\T tcf:q"l er) ~ ~T, a-~ !~ ~T~T
GTg-a 1'.!rffqjl' 'it :qi f~n: ~tt' GTrcr CfiT 'lT
'UiTrr it' ~~ 1 arr~~ ~ mq-~) rr~ +tm~

q~ 200 ~o srfir f~Cfc(;f ~ ;j'lff~ ~

q~cn ~ I er) mq- f tfimrr CfiT fctiarfT ~;:rr

:qr~iT stt' GTra 'fiT ~ rr:r{!Tr ii"~ c;r1~ ~

q~~ Cfi1: ~'1T :qrf ~ I Cf1H ~r~~T ~f!1
~ ..., ..... ?
'.!.ti r ifi~ rr .

~Gil~ f~'! : pfttl{ trr~~. ~T'1
er) '1:;~1 ~( tt ;j'[f;:ffi ~ fCfi f Cfi«rrr ~
cr~rc.-n: if~ it 'llll-<tlfY ~:qt Q:)or ~
t;JT~ f\irnrf'T :q)i. q:1o-r ~, «GT'fiT ~i:r

'l~T\ifT ~tJT'fi~ trr~fcftn<fi ~f trtr 1n:,
~frrcrftrb\Jf ij" 9;~Cfi \, ~i1HT ~rrr ~FT
., r~~~;:« ~ f\ifrr~ ;jff~lf' Q:li cnrif ~er~
aCfi q-~1 'fi"W ~ f Cfi Cfzn-'i1:n tfiT~c ~rcn sr't:s~~rr ~ 'fl~ er~ fatn~·c: ~~~tr if
'i~1T-q"iff1T Q:)crr ~ ' ir~t er<1i f<fl @cr-i9cr
~ m en~ QTcH ~. Q.Cfi fCJJtrrrr :q)\ ~«~

f ~rrr Cfi"t ;jfl1Trf i:t iif\Tif('.-GT~rc;r~ @a
~) er) '1«lt +fr '11~ ~)er1 ~ 1

~ qt;:r;f"' ~ : . q;<n:\if ~Tfiflt I

U!!{ ~ f~~ : t:!;~ ~ft \ifTcrr ~,

~~if \if"GJ 'fiHc arrl:fi 5f)sCfU'l <:1T ~rnr
~ crt '1ijlt \ifT f ii~n;:r ~~ Cfi<:cn ~ ~trrfir
~~. ijf~ ij' ~fqc~ ~m ~ ~tr"f1r f~trTil,
\illffrr ~ijlfi"f ifCfifT ~ l{f \Ja~ ~~ tn:, fCfi~rit ~ ~r ~ ~ ~Cfi'T +rr f~~
~~nn \Jfrnr ~. f\ira~ ~~c: __ tr er~ ~
ifffi Cfi'~crr ~. '1il'fiT '1tr tfffi <tlIT ctl"JTCr
.~ iif Gf f Cfi er~ c; ~l Cir~ Cfi'~ '{~ ~, m~

~if err ~pl~ lf~ +ft t:f1{ f ~rrr ~ f<fl
~t~ 'fr @:qf +rr iif) f<fl"ffrrr <flT ~er ij- ll··~r erCJJ ijf i'fc-~1 d"Cfi ~ ;m~ it Q.)ar
~, ({Q: 'if 'fi"Hc ~rt'fi si T~'rn'l if ~.rf~
f'fi"l!'T ;j'[fcH ~. \3"tr<li"T ~'1T Vf'{ ifl«wrr
Cfif \iff ~Cf Q:)Cft ~' ~rfCfiT ~~iif ~T
3tri:l' ~11r\ ~rar ~ 1 ~rr ~r~r :qT\ifr <fr

~z:rr;;:;r ~l'l T ;j'[fCH ~ :i;r)~ ~ c;f"TG lf~

tfiTfc men 51'T~Cf~;:r ci~~~c ~)err ~

fortrij snfl:fic Cfi'T +rrfiifrf 111 ~rfil~

~)err ~ 1

~~r rr~r , \ilf) €[T lf{ ~ ~Cfi'T~ GTo:rr,

~11~ q~r itr~T lfQ: f ~lfT ~T fili ~\r
=~fr~T ~ G'Tl1, \ifT i:p;;ft<f~'i:f~ ~ ~\ it
tf~T 'i~T tfHiT g, ~"~ ~ri:r fiiftr fprrGT
B° iTq;Ci ~~Ci ~' \3''1~ trfq' t:f f~cT ~@;r
ifit q;)fo~ CfIT \ifTlflfT I fclia rrr Cfi'T cr~rcrn:

Cfi'T c=.::rq '1<1'1T .,.~ ~1 '{~~ f~r iif Tlr~T

fCfl ~~r :q'f\;f f ~ ~Cfi'TGl~ if \3'{T<fif
~rrr ~) ~q;:r'f q ~TGIT~ q~ I ~.,. trnT
:qf.~ft <flt eirr;; it ~lCftfi~ trtrTi 5fT~tr cn:r 'fiT ;jfferT ~ 1 ~tTif c;r~a ~ tffle\ ~
furrrcr.r -ez:rr;:r if ~~T iiffi.iT ~ I If~ Gl'T
~efr Cfi'T GfTa ~ fCfi ~~\if1lTrf iif T 1lT flti~n;; ~ Q'fi" it GfT{'f \~ ~ ~Tiif I

~~;fr;{ : ~ ~2"~ it 6
~~~ Cfir cHr.o ~ ijf) f ~m~;:'if 'lrf ' .
~, ~'fif ~ 4 ~ f~\EfT ~ frfi 160 ~ ~"{
Q_l<=rT "q"ff~~ I Q:f~T~T ~ 160 f~~T

. ~. q'iiffif ~ 161 ft;[{Cff ~. ij'~~Sf~ if
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1 6 4 9;fR ircinr~ ~ I 7 S ft;rwr t I

#~r i:i-~fR<r ~ ~ •ft ~ GJal~ fifi
fCfi"cFl'T Cfi"~-~ ? ~ ~ ifR'lT :qr~ ~.
~m arrtA- Cfi"~, imr ~~~ ~ f~
q-r:r ~;:;;ri:fe ~~ ? ~'lal fl::\ifrtf ij ~TG"
~ Q;Cfi ~)~ CfiT cr.rtrff l o o ~ qcr'ii<:: 7 2
~ ~T 11'~ qT, ~ ~ I 1 9 ~T lf~ ~ I iiflfT

~rcr ~ fcnftr ~ "ft cB" ~orli'~ ? ~11'\

~q ~~ Cfi"T SIT~~ rrQr ~rrrr :qr~a- m
~~¥._B" if; GT11 'ClcT GTfilllt, ~filflif mtr~

~'l'Tif ~ ~1 trr~r ~t t ~if ~lTtl~ Cf)~
fCfi" ~~ cr.T ~rmr 1 4 2 <itril ~ +rT qc

~CfiaT ~ 1 ifltr· ~-Cfi"tf ~~ ar ~r~r
~1f\il'lt fCfl :i;rrq Cfll"T <fi"{rff :qr~a- ~ f~B~

fcr.B"R CfiT "{T~F'f fi:r~ iq)'"{ ~rr:rcr.) fq;~

~~ ~c;lfi) i:fi BP:l~ ~')~ Cf)f CficTU ~Cfi\

"£ \il'HT q~ ?

~l'f ;r')~;~ mQ : lfT~ ClT 1'.;'it B~

~~ ~. B°ftli'l ;:;fl it~ cr.~r ~ Ci~ ~CfiTCfi=r

~I

\if"~ Q; o ttr o BT. ili"r f \qri B\Cfil~

Bfll~ \l.?-l"Cfi"~ m Cfi<::cfr ~ (ff lJ~ \if"~T

if~T f cf." r.; 0 qT 0 BT 0 Of1' f ~Cfiit~~;:u ifi)

if'R~ <fl<:: f;;,lir ;jfflf, <fl.lrfcr. f~;;;rr ~1 ~

Q; o t:ft o ~1 o ~ iJfT fBl'.filf\~ cr.r q), a)

~~ 41) &.tt~ G"fif rflr fCfiir ~ 1 3fif \

3-itf~ C!:Tq Cllf <.fi\ ~illfr ~ G'T ~o Cf'To BTo cr.r hcrt~ B- rr1~ ~r G"Ttr a~ <r.<: ~<fla

~ I ~ ~f;;;rlt f<fl Cf~ ~Cfi r.;~crf~\il'.\l

;rriT ~ ~T<: qif\ f ~~ tJBT ~r f\q)i
l:J""{ 'if~Fn Q:T ITT fen\ ~rcr.:tr <:n:r !flr ar
~ l'.firtm \3"or ~1 ~l ~Cfia 1

OT~~ i:t"Q:RQ' : ~~~+rr'l \ifT iflT
~flr ~T l'.fiftf<!T ~oT (1ff\iflt I ( l~~af..-)

~ ;rttFJr f ~~ : ifT~i:llT~ ff ~t,

'lTCf ~i:"1"~ ~Ml:r 1

~ Ol?:(:t' fif~T~ ~iffqr_n : . 'f6lfe1

~~, ir~r ~T ~i:i- ~F1r Cfi"r U<l ~

tnl'llGT ~ORT :qr@' ~. ~~lf~lt ~ ~tfr:fT

'{Jlf ~ ~ ~ I f~r;; Cfl"T ir« <ii\~ ifi"
G") ~T ITTTifi ~) e'Cfi ff ~I Q;<fl CfUCfiT Cl) lfS ~ fr:n ~rCfic-=q~~ sr)~ ~~ ~~ ii!)

~rrr-tpXT<fi~~'~ Cfi"l1Tfa·c:-1~ ~. ~Cfi'T

Cfirqa'f ?i cif~T Cfil1ltr CF\ ~rfiifit ~1<:

~~~T Cf\TEfiT ll"~ ~ f cr. ~'1"~,\l ~T

<tti:ra ~~ ~rac:--r;~H Cfl"T ifiT-i:ra if cr.r~
f~Cfi" Q:l'f T :t:rrf~~ 1 "f~r act) G"l'l"T Cf)Tlf

if~ gr.; ~ I

# #~1 l1Q.T~ ~ lfQ \if"T<frfT "if~ar

?., Q;llTifi~:q\ m~ij" Cfllf1~;r 'li{f~ ~
'~

Gfi:t' Cflf Cfi"'Cfl' ~. ~f<f.'1 rnf~~~~.

~~. ~fwifc, trm?.fT, ~;:rit ~rtr

(llf lfl~T r.;<;ft~"if<:: SIT~~ <fl11T~'1 ~

f;n:l)-~ &. CfQf ~ 't:fT;;r) <flT GT'l

c:=rll" <fl~~ cr.r ~R: ~T ~irrific;=q~ srr~B"

CfiJJ Twr 'fit BTCf T \if~ ?
ul21 ;rr~ f~"Q : 'flH ~1 crr~i:n:i"r

:q~ ~ fifi ...

P..lT 31'i!'~ f STQru ~~T : 3flT~

lT"fT ~TG~ ~ Q:GHT ~ ~rrr rfQ:T ~'
a) q-~ \3"1:1~ tfil~~r ~~ ~orii~ ?

~!;tfe.:r if'!T'Gtf : +rrrr;:rrn B"Gfll" ~

~~T ~ fer. ~cti!:i "1"1~ ~tz;r'fif~~ crif~~
~ Grrr er~ qi\~ ~ f~~ ~T Cfltf cr.m~
~Trt"T :qrf~~ I

u~ iilt~sr f~~ : Sl.ft CfT~T CfiT

~c=r~ if ll"~ ~ li'l)r ~ q-q;:rr ~r-cT ~ii~

~ f cfi ~Tif. B'\CfiT\ qf\ir ittr~ iflz.lT
~~err 6, ~ij r~ r~cr.,r :qr~ tfict~J\lft
ij ~ITT ~ 'TR f Cfi~RT ~ Cfill1 it ~r~r
~' f;;r~ Cfi"f\i'~ll~ ~~ ~. ~~ C:Tll

azr 'f:~ <tlr Cfi"Ttr ~r q; qr ~r <tlT {illf

~~~I
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Oral Anncers is

MR. SPEAKER :
can have a discussion sometime.

I think we
on this

SHRl AT AL BJHARl VAJ-PAYEB : May I put the question in English ? "{TCf B"T~iif ~) f~~T

ij"Jl~ it '£~ ~f~'fi~ e-r "{~' ~

Sir, there is no parity in the prices of agricu lturn l commodities and non-agricultural commodities at the m . .)ment. Nor is there any linkage between the prices of inputs and prices of outputs. I would like to know whether the Agricultural Pdces Commission will be entrusted with the ta k of fixing the prices of agricultural inputs, namely, fertili sers, die cl, equipment and m1chinery ?

RAO BlR ··N ORA SINGH:
Sir, it i · absolately impossible to entru t the AP . with t he resp0nsi-
bility of fixing price for such a large num be1 of inputs that are used in agriculture , namely, fer t i-
liser which ·are produc\;d in factori es and al ·o imported from outside: for water rates wh ich the Government charges on canal water and on State tublewclls ; for electricity fo r which there is a separate Department. They have to look into their own econ mies. Similarly there are so many other things. 1 he Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices comes in for fixing prices but where the que tion of inputs used hy the farmer comes in we try to take the current prices into account while fixing the prices. We have said that we compensate the farmer for higher p rices which prevail at a particular time when APC sends its recommt!ndations and Government can take into account later if there is rise in prices at a time when decision is taken.

1 knew what Vajpayee meant but

I was trying to explain the difficul ties which will come in the way because the question of p ; rity is relevant not only for inp1 ts that the farmer uses but also · in respect of goods produced in the non-agricultural sector, that is, consumer goods also. But can one body be entrusted with all that ? It is .impossible. Sir inadvertantly I committed an error when earlier I stated that the production of foodgrains this

. year is expected at 130 million tonne~.
We expect it at 134 million tonnes which is 2 million tonnes higher than the previous record of 132 million tonnes.

SHRI CHANDRAJIT YADAV:
Sir, the Hon. Minister was sayin ;r that the inputs prices are ta ken into consideration W'hen they fix up the prices. I would like to know whether the Hon. M.inister is aware of the fact that last year the price of urea per bag was Rs. 74 and this year it is Rs. 125 per bag. Last year the price of DAP per bag was R s.
175 and this year it is Rs. 225 per bag. There are also other things which the farmer is compelled to purchase and they do not get at ~he fixed rate, namely, cement for which the contro1led price is Rs . 35 per bag he has to purchnse a t Rs. 85 per bag in the black-market.
So is the question of steel and other things. So is the question of kerosine oil and so m;:iny other things.
1 he main things where the farmers feel really very acutely and strongly are these. In respect o f whatever they have to purchase from the market in regard to industrial goods . . ' their praces are very high and while they produce more, they do no t get a reasonable price. I would like to know from the t\t inister whet her it has come to hi~ notice that the Agricultural Pnces Commission's recommendations have always been impracticable and many times Government had to change the main recommendations of the Agricu]tu ral Prices Commission. So, wiJl the
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Government take into consideration the suggestion made tb.€lt the Agricultural Prices Commission should be abolished and Government instead should appoin(a National Price Commisslon which should be able to go into fixation of price of industrial goods as well as the agricultural goods, so that a kind of parity is made to prevail, and farmers are not discriminated against so far as granting of reasonable price to his produce is concerned ? Then, the last part of my question is this.

MR. SPE AKER : It has already
·taken too long.

SHRl CHANDRAJIT YADAV:
Last part of my question is this :

Taking into consideration all the above circumstances, will the Minister ensure that farmers are enabled to get the essential goods of their utility, of their use, by the public distribution system, so that these things are also made available to them at fixed prices, things like cement, kerosine oil, petrol, sugar, etc.?

RAO Bl REN DRA SINGH : lu our scheme of Public Distribution System roost of the essential commodities are covered-things like cement, kerosine oil, fertilisers etc. Fertiliser is also controlled and the distri·
bution is done through Government agencies, cooperatives, etc. Most of the other important inputs like irrigation, power etc. are also brought under Government's control. 1 he main question by the Hon. Member Shri Chandrajit Yadav was in the form of a suggestion.

PROF. N. G. RANGA : An excellent suggestion.

RAO BIRENDRA SINGH : It was a very big question and 1 cannot react to it immediately. But Government have noted this suggestion-whether there can be some way or having SO?Ie mechanisn;t for the fixation of pnces all over m all sectors.

Oral Answll' .r 20

MR. SPEAKER :· Industrial prices jump up lil(e anything.

RAO BIRENDRA SINGH: I am aware that we had to increase fertiliser price in the past on one or two occasions. l also admit that the consumption of fertiliser on account of that has gone down to some extent. But then Government is also conscious of this situation.
It is because of this that recently it has been arinounced by the Finance Minister that there will be concessions given on import of some fertilisers like Calcium Ammonium Nitrate. T hat is part of our policy to bring down the fertiliser price to the extent possible. (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAK ER: lt has already taken 25 minutes.

l!.lt itf \=t'fi ~i:r o ~ o ~ o Qf
~ql'Cfi~ ~T~iSf, ~ Gfl'Cf lf~ ~ fCfi ifi'flHf

~Cfi~~ ~~ crCJff g;rm a<fi" «\<fir~

~;lij'ftfi •nft ~or '~ ~ 1 ~«r f<li i:rr~1
i:r~~ll' ~ 'l)iJT'lr, \jff ~r fCfiB"A' Cfi)

iif~f~z:rm ~ :q~· ~ ~rr<Fr Cfi'Tirff <fi"t

'=-<TTrf it ~~Cfi~ cfrllCf ~<ti'~~ <tJ
'imff ~ I ~ i:r;1[f ll~l~l:f ~ \;fTrfrfT

'tfT~'TT f<fi iift CfiflHl ~ e<1Ff if ~lCr~ ~
\fijlf ~!:TT fCfi~Trf ~ ~Cf~ ~Cf i1° ff°~o:t"Cf

Cfi'~CfT ~I ~0 it q~ ilf) ~({I \3'tf 'f)f
afrcrt, \jtfif Gf~ gr)\ '3'«Cfir ~Tu

~rr~r ~m ~~err ~ · · ·

3'~~ ~)t~ : ~«<FT iifef T~ er)
i'~l~ ~ f~T ~ I

AN HON. MEMBER Let us
have a special discussion.

MR. SPEAKER : 1 hat is what
I suggested.

"lT ~ ~i(o 't'(o ~o ~ i ~

~ ijf Tif'TI' :q'T((ff ~ flfi it if ij '« •TQ
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' CflJ cr•ttrnr ~ ~ fcti t:i:2" ~'l~ t
~ 'llfftt; ~Cfi· ~ it CfiTtr Ffj"{ij ~ ?
fff'T ~ qt;:r ~'~ ctiill" m ~' ftfi~
iti. ?1rr ~ ctir11 rn ~. ~r q1\cr
ifiTir Cfi"@T ~ m ~'f ~~ sq)~) CfiT
~lcf~ ifi' efT~ ~rq- ~ f~~ CflTT i.!rfr:ol

~a ~ ?
at~ ~~ : ~~fh: ffi~'if I lj"~

a-) ~r;r ct iifat~ ~ f~zrr ~ 1

'1\' irffiiif( ~it o qir o t:t o ll{f : ~n:r

tfi]i{(f' ~if ~ GIT~ ~T'f '1~ -~~

r..m-r~ <fiT rn '];'fftfir ~a ~-ll"( il"
\jff;frrf :q"T~€1T ~ I

MR. SPEAKER : Has the Hon.
Minister got anything to add ?

U'f, ift~ ~ : ~t:l!"e:r \if T, ~~

iifcrR f ~ ~ r~ ij"n:r ~ilcl, ~r cfifir~'T ~'~ ~<t0 f\iro;r 'FTlr Cfi~ ~.
~ ~T~ l?:l1fT I !!;fin: ifil~ ~ij" f~ ..
GT~ m'1 flf'1Cf T'fT ~~ ~I er) ~ \3'~FfiT
flil~c ~iiTCfi~ ~ (lfT I

~ irf~lfi {!'lo ~o t:! • wf : ~~~
\jff I lf~ Cf\1~ \i{'qfif ;::r~l ~ I ~f~~q-tf ij"iif~

\jfC{Tif ~ I ft~ m-11~ ~T ~ f ~ ID'1
i:r~'i mco srrf !fic '1"( - f1'~c~ ~ f ~Tif
~: f~ij"A CfiT ifr!T ~iiT "ifT~a ~ ?

MR. SPEAKER : Next question-
105. Mr. Amar Roy Pradhan. p;ft "' ~'~ : ~ll'~1 ll~~lf, 'if' +IT
~ ij"Cf J~ ~Wf T 'ifTl{ij'T ~ I

~~ ic~·c4 : ilija ~r rrzrr 1 2 5
fir;fa- at ~~r ij'?fr;r '1~ g:) irq; ~ 1 ~a

q~ f1ij"i:fi~rr tfi'q' ~·it, ~~ ~go ~i:~r

fqflq ~ I

-'~;r ·mg ·; ~e~e.t ~r, itl"*lf
~in~ · , ~' snm• • . 1· '
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